FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Known Horses for Wednesday, 29 April 2020 at 6:51 am.

Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt

Sandown Hillside - Wednesday, 29 April 2020

12:25 PM - Long Fine Plate (1300m)

10 High Fashion 8/2: 2 2 4 Mar'13  1.6L

01 Arctic Wolf 4/1:1 4 2 Feb'14 5.5L
1:35 PM - Clanbrooke Racing Handicap (1000m)

01 StEdward'sCrown  2/1:8 3 10  Jun'19 11.0L

02 FreeThrills 11:9 6 1 Mar '19

03 Mockery 4/2: 13 8 2 Mar'19  0.8L
2:10 PM - Ladbrokes Back Yourself Handicap (1300m)

08 Defiant Dancer 2/1:9 2 5 Aug'1l9 3.0L

01 Search Squad 2/2: 81 6 8 May '14 3.3L
2:45PM - Ladbrokes Odds Boost Exotics Handicap (1300m)

03 Excused 3/1:8 8 7 Sep'l9  51L
3:20 PM - Ladbrokes Same Race Multi Handicap (1600m)

03 LaRichesse 4/2:9 6 3 Nov'19 0.7L
3:55PM - Ladbrokes Money Back Odds Handicap (1600m)

15 Pharrell 1/1: 70 1 12 Jul '14 5.5L

05 Muswellbrook 14/4: 23 4 3 Sep'18  04L

02 Arty Lucas 6/3: 19 5 9 Sep'19 7.2L

06 Ridgewood Drive 4/2: 17 10 6 Nov'19 28L

11 High'n' Dry 6/2: 11 12 5 Apr'i8  48L

01 Main Stage 9/3: 29 15 2 Oct '17 0.2L
4:30 PM - Ladbrokes Handicap (1000m)

08 Eurack 2/1:9 2 10 Feb'18 421

05 Redcore 2/1: 34 3 11 Mar'19  7.0L

07 Blue Tycoon 4/2: 39 9 5 Feb '18 27L

03 Pick Me Up 2/1: 23 11 13 Jul '17 7.0L
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58.5
58.5
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58.0
60.5
62.0
60.5
58.5
62.5

575
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59.5
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Fred Months

Factor

0.8
55

145
-2.7
0.4

3.0
4.7
-2.7
12.8

Idle

10

12

Form BLP
Score
6.8 4
115 7
2715 24
43 -1
10.4 2
123 10
196 13
193 11
5.8 0
157 14
55 1
215 16
19.2 9
191 7
137 -1
150 13
187 15
113 2
368 25

Vaue Emerg
Factor

238
9.5

175
33
8.4

7.3
11.6

2.8

3.7

125
13.2
141
117

5.0
7.7
6.3
238

Trainer

Kelly
Moroney

Fliedner
Corstens
McArdle

Stokes
Harrison

Dabernig

Clarken

Harnett
Dabernig
Preusker
Freedman
Zahra

Y oung

McPherson
Eurell
Dabernig
McDonad

Jockey

Williams
Dee

Melham
Eaton
Cartwright

King
German

Poy

Price

Eaton
Nolen
German
Price
Williams
Rawiller

Melham
Williams
Calow
Bayliss

Age

3F
3G

3F
3F
3F

3G
9G

3F

3F

9G
4G
5G
4G
5G
5G

6M
5G
6G
8G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt

Warwick Farm - Wednesday, 29 April 2020

2:00 PM - RANVET SALKAVITE HANDICAP (1200m)

06 Princess Cordelia 2/1: 15 1 7 Nov'l9 45L
2:35PM - TOO DARN HOT @ DARLEY HANDICAP (1200m)
13 Steel Diamond 11:4 12 6 Feb'19 53L

3:10PM - SKY RACING ACTIVE HANDICAP (2400m)

01 ReEdit 5/1: 16 6 6 Jun'19 21L
3:45PM - HYLAND RACE COLOURSHANDICAP (1600m)
04 Rock Dove 4/3: 18 1 12 Apr'19 21.4L
02 Monasterio 4/2: 34 14 9 Nov'17  6.6L
4:20 PM - TAB HANDICAP (1200m)
09 Crafty Tycoon 2/1: 46 5 6 Jan '20 31L
14 Weather Channel 3/2: 45 11 3 Apr'17 15L
07 Oriental Runner 3/1: 32 13 2 Dec'l9 03L
02 Generalissmo 2/1: 26 14 8 Apr'l7  3.0L
12 Revenire 2/1: 30 15 3 Jun ‘17 0.8L
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Fred Months
Factor Ide
6.8 4
4.5
8.3 10
217 12
74
12 3
11
22 4
38
35

Form BLP Value Emerg

Score

14.8

225

203

34.7
304

12.2
15.1
17.2
25.8
215

13

10

14

Factor

7.8

16.5

14.3

22.7
21.4

6.2
121
15.2
17.8
185

Trainer

Beer

Worthingto
n

Waller

Cummings
Pride

Pfieffer
Gask
Nede
White
Nede

Jockey

Rawiller

Collett

Bowman

Bowman
Schofield

Collett
Dolan
Boss
Clipperton
Jnr

Age

aM

3F

am

aMm
6G

G
6G
6G
6G
5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last
: Wins Place Race

Ascot - Wednesday, 29 April 2020

Last Caried Win
Marg Wt Wt

2:39PM - ALL FLAGS SIGNS & BANNERS HANDICAP (1000m)

03 Rubic Rose 2/1:10 6 4 Dec '18
4:24 PM - CROWN PERTH HANDICAP (1500m)

09 Quest to Venus 4]2: 42 1 9 Aug '17
5:35PM - SCHWEPPES HANDICAP (1200m)

01 Eristic 2/1:13 8 1 Feb '20
6:15 PM - THOMAS SABO HANDICAP (1200m)

08 Lock Her In 4/2: 22 1 6 Jan '20

03 Jarman 2/1: 17 4 7 Sep'19
6:55 PM - GOURMET TAKEAWAY HANDICAP (1100m)

03 Star Glitter 10/8: 87 2 1 Feb'18

01 Count Tomoz Off 2/1: 33 6 5 Aug '18

04 Bold Success 2/1: 28 7 7 Sep'18

09 Atacama Sky 5/3: 34 9 7 Dec'16

07 Stable Secret 2/1: 54 11 7 Sep '16

02 Masquerade 4/2: 16 14 10 May '18
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39L
4.0L
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Fred Months

Factor

31

51

16

8.9
0.4

12
9.1
132

125
23

Idle

Form BLP Value Emerg

Score

131

151

10.6

15.9
114

4.2
20.1
27.2
18.7
30.5
26.3

14

14

14
20

19
12

Factor

9.1

6.1

9.6

9.9
4.4

3.2
151
20.2
11.7
235
16.3

Trainer

Kersley

Bazeley

McDonagh

Kersley
Casey

Parnham
Harrison
Taylor
Casey
Graham
Grantham

Jockey

Graham

Johnston-Porter

McNaught

Azzopardi
Warwick

Parnham
Azzopardi
Bennett
Carbery
Starley
Knuckey

Age

3F

6M

4G

5M
4G

8G
G
6G
6G
8G
5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Sunshine Coast - Wednesday, 29 April 2020

4:03PM - TAB BENCHMARK 72 Handicap (1000m)

03 Jagged Edge 4/2: 11 11 6 Apr'19  16L 60.0 57.5
4:38 PM - WORKPLACE CENTRAL Class 3 Handicap (1200m)

06 Zoucara 2/1: 12 2 7 Feb '19 16L 57.0 56.0

01 So Dapper 2/1:5 18 9 Nov'l9 29L 59.0 54.5
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Wt
Now

60.5

58.0
60.5

Fred
Factor

0.0

16
0.5

Months
Idle

12

Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer

Score

17.0

10.6
2715

Factor

11.0 Kendrick

3.6 Munce
185 Laxon

Jockey

Orman

Wiggins
Cassidy

Age

3G

am
aH



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now  Factor Idle  Score Factor

Balaklava - Wednesday, 29 April 2020

4:10 PM - TAB Benchmark 62 Handicap (1400m)

07 Counter Spin 8/4: 88 5 1 Aug'17 575 560  -1.2 48 0 3.8 Tootell Boyd
4:45PM - Coopers Rating 0-62 Handicap (Heat 14 Provincial Super Series) (1600m)

01 Skillful Steps 4/2: 21 6 2 Mar'18  0.3L 60.5 55.0 60.5 -4.0 40 -1 2.0 Jolly Jones

15 AlwaystheKing 2/1: 26 7 4 Mar'20 08L 575 550 565 -19 1 91 2 5.1 Tootell Hurdle

07 Lisette 2/1: 20 8 6 Apr'20  25L 59.5 55.0 585 -1.8 0 122 4 6.2 Cozamanis Toeroek

09 Sacred Walk 2/1: 10 9 12 Feb'20 80L 585 635 580 115 2 325 23 205 Smith Crowther
5:20 PM - Taylors Wines Rating 0-62 Handlcap (Heat 13 SA Sprint Series) (1050m)

08 Anamnesis 2/1: 41 1 Jul'l9  42L 560 565 565 5.0 9 150 13 6.0 Sweeney Crowther

16 Always Sacred 11: 2 4 May'16  23L 59.0 58.5 -43.9 -37.9 -39 -41.9 Dunn

01 Broadway And First 2/1: 38 4 7 Apr'l7  83L 600 605 610 95 205 16 135 Justice Bishop

14 Rushwa 2/1: 43 1 10 Nov'l7 59L 560 620 550 9.8 308 19 20.8 Balfour Zechner

06 HeisGolden 4/2: 22 14 3 Oct '18 15L 60.5 575 575 -3.2 138 0 10.8 Henderson Vorster
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Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Happy Valley - Wednesday, 29 April 2020

9:45PM - Quarry Bay Hcp (C4) (1650m)

09 Sangria 10/3: 44 7 5 Mar'20 1.8L 540 525
11:15 PM - Fortress Hill Hep (C3) (1650m)

02 Jolly Honour 412: 27 6 9 Jul '18 25L 58.0 575
11:45 PM - Causeway Bay Hcp (C3) (1200m)

13 MigEnergy 2/1: 13 5 Aug'l8 25L 56.0 545
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535

58.0

Fred
Factor

0.2

21

-42.2

Months
Idle

Form
Score

122

171

-24.2

BLP Value Emerg Trainer

Factor

7.2 Ferraris

8.1 Tsui

-29.2 Cruz

Jockey

Yeung

Purton

Age

G

5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Happy Valley - Thursday, 30 April 2020

12:15 AM - Fortress Hill Hep (C3) (1650m)
10 Divine Unicorn 12/4: 24 8 2 Aug'l8 2.0L 53.0 545
05 Heavenly Thought  15/3: 32 11 5 Jun'18 14L 555 575
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Wit Fred Months
Now  Factor Idle
54.5 43
555 3.0

Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer

Score

14.3
19.0

Factor

123 So
140 Lor

Jockey

Ho
Moreira

Age

6G
5G



Tote Horse

Cairns- Thursday, 30 April 2020

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Caried Win
Marg Wt Wt

1:57 PM - PHOENIX CIVIL & CONTRACTING OPEN Handicap (1400m)

03 Zamex
05 ViaBalciano

6/3: 39
2/1: 25

1
2

6
1

Jun '18
Nov '17

4.1L 585 60.0
57.0

3:52 PM - NORTHERN BEACHESIRRIGATION OPEN Handicap (950m)

01 Beau Jet

4/2: 33

4

3

Apr'15

1.1L 59.0 58.5
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Wt
Now

55.0
55.0

60.0

Fred
Factor

25
-16

15

Months
Idle

Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer

Score

9.5
14

85

Factor

3.5 Cameron
0.4 Miller

5.5 Kenning

Jockey

Thomson
Wilson

Sheargold

Age

6G
6G

8G



Tote

Horse

Score/Starts

: Wins

Barrier

Last
Place Race

Last Last Caried Win

Wagga - Thursday, 30 April 2020

3:05PM - BENDIGO BANK 4YO+ BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE HANDICAP (1600m)

03 Black Wand 2/1: 19 4 9 Aug'19 7.5L
04 My BlueJeans 4/2: 35 5 1 Jul '19
4:20 PM - IRON JACK WAGGA TOWN PLATE (1200m)
04 NewsGirl 8/3: 16 1 5 Feb '20 31L
11 Man of Peace 4/2: 32 3 2 Jan '20 0.2L
10 Another Sin 2/1: 27 6 3 Aug'l7 17L
06 LordVon Costa 4/2: 22 10 1 Jan '20
18 Irish Songs 2/1: 20 14 1 Jul '19
01 Fell Swoop 65/14: 38 18 10 Jan'19 11.7L
02 Ashlor 12/6: 18 20 4 Dec'18 2.8L
05 Chauffeur 6/4: 22 21 7 Jan '19 3.0L

Marg Wt Wt

58.0 575
63.0

56.0 56.5
52.0 52.0
61.0 60.5
57.0

55.0

575 54.0
57.0 57.0
53.0 55.0
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61.0
61.0

55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
62.0
57.0
55.0

Fred Months

Factor

9.4
-16

2.7
25
-33
-1.6

125
2.8
6.1

Idle

Form
Score

224
44

BLP Vaue Emerg

18

o

OO~

13

Factor

134
3.4

Trainer

Goldman
Williams

Duryea
Dae
Cavanough
Scott
Goldman
Dae
McCarthy
Pride

Jockey

Layt
Waters

Mallyon
Ford
Cahill
McDougall
Nisbet
Heywood
Guymer
Lever

Age

5G
5G

4aM
6G
5G
7G
4G
8G
5G
5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

Geraldton - Thursday, 30 April 2020

3:34PM - CONGRATULATIONSJADE MCNAUGHT HANDICAP (1900m)
01 Mosseratti 2/1:57 5 8 Dec'l6  4.1L 56.0 56.0 61.0
04 SeaTryst 3/2: 117 8 4 May'12 4.6L 56.5 61.5 56.5

Fred Months

Factor Ide
8.0
8.4

4:47 PM - SKYRACING.TV-PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIP SERIESHEAT (1400m)

01 SkinnenTins 4/2:31 12 4 Apr'l9  0.7L 595 56.5 620
5:25PM - LYCRATIES HANDICAP (1200m)

06 Khan 4/2: 20 1 6 Aug'l8 51L 555 620 55.0

08 Point 2/1: 40 4 14 Dec'16 14.3L 54.0 59.0 55.0

03 Flying Roar 13/7: 68 6 1 Sep '17 59.0 60.5
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0.3

9.8
19.0
12

12

Form
Score

21.0
20.4

16.3

16.8
37.0
82

BLP Value Emerg Trainer

15
12

15
32

Factor

13.0
16.4

108
230
7.2

Green
Scott

Maley

Childs
Smallridge
Liakousis

Jockey

O'Donnell
Yuill

Kennedy

Yuill
Faithfull
Altieri

Age

8G
11

5M

5G
8G
8G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now  Factor Idle  Score Factor

Pakenham - Thursday, 30 April 2020

8:00 PM - Hygain BM 64 Handicap (1200m)
05 So Skilled 4/2: 25 4 2 Feb'17 22L 580 60.0 58.0 38 9.8 5 7.8 Webb Bowditch 6G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now  Factor Idle

Wagga - Friday, 1 May 2020

Score

12:35PM - TOYOTA MATERIAL HANDLING AUSTRALIA CLASS 3 SHOWCASE HANDICAP (1000m)

01 Biscara 6/3: 9 4 1 Mar '19 59.5 59.0 -04

03 Major Danger 2/11:7 10 5 Apr'l9  7.2L 59.0 580 57.0 4.8 12
1:50 PM - WALSH & BLAIR COUNTRY MAGIC BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP (1200m)

10 Equal Balance 2/1: 26 2 6 Nov'l7 7.1L 56.0 56.5 59.5 10.2

08 Concrete 2/1: 26 6 2 Apr'19 13L 640 55.0 60.0 -8.8 12

04 Upper House 2/1:34 12 4 Jun '19 11L 540 54.0 62.0 73 10
3:40 PM - KOORINGAL STUD MTC GUINEAS - 3YO BENCHMARK 74 HANDICAP (1600m)

03 Foxborough 8/2: 13 2 6 Oct '19 37L 54.0 57.0 57.0 8.4 6

4:20PM - NAVIGATE ADVISORS WAGGA WAGGA GOLD CUP (2000m)

07 House Of Cartier 9/2: 20 1 9 Nov'1l9 6.8L 53.0 56.0 54.0 9.9 5
02 Greysful Glamour ~ 19/5: 25 3 2 Mar'20 0.2L 53.0 570 56.5 6.0 1
06 Spunlago 6/3: 58 4 6 Mar'20 42L 67.0 56.0 540 -145 1
12 Sasonic 9/3: 38 5 8 Mar'19 41L 570 580 54.0 25

01 Best Of Days 39/9: 27 6 4 Dec'l9 30L 585 570 605 3.4 4
08 Purple Sector 19/5: 17 8 11 May'19 32L 59.0 59.0 54.0 -0.7 11
09 Kaapfever 2/1: 30 9 2 Jul '19 0.1L 545 56.0 54.0 0.9 9
10 High Opinion 8/4: 47 12 7 May'19 69L 59.5 55.0 54.0 -0.9 11
04 Master of Arts 36/11: 43 14 6 Sep'19  33L 530 570 54.0 7.2 7
05 Savacool 17/7: 24 16 3 Apr '20 14L 56.0 56.5 54.0 0.3 0
03 Maurus 37/12: 42 17 9 Nov'1l9 52L 54.0 570 545 7.9 5
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19.8

18.2
-0.8
233

16.4

19.9
110

15 5
134
183
119
18.1
27.2
19.3
33.9

0
9

16
-6
11

14

18
8
-8
10
7

Form BLP Value Emerg
Factor

3.6
14.8

12.2
-2.8
19.3

10.4

10.9

-10.5
75
9.4
73
9.9

111
212
16.3
24.9

Trainer

Dale
Williams

Goldman
Cleary
Gardner

Sargent

Sargent
Newnham
Stubbs
Coyle
Cummings
Thompson
Pride
Lees
Thompson
Waller
Thompson

Jockey

Heywood
McDougall

Heywood
O'Hara
McDougall

McDougall

Taylor
Jennings
Cahill
Costin
McDougall
Guymer
Ford
Lever
Ryan
O'Hara
Loy

Age

3F
5G

56
4G
56

3F

aMm
am
8G
6G
6G
4H

8G
8G
5M
9G



Tote

08 WingsOf Pastrami  7/4:8 2 4 Apr'20 28L 550
09 Toffee Tongue 12/2:8 3 2 Apr'20 25L 56.0
10 Silent Sovereign 5/2:8 6 1 Sep '19 55.0
06 LaFalaise 8/2: 10 8 8 Oct '19 4.7L 58.0
03 Moonlight Maid 20/4:8 12 5 Nov'19 1.2L 56.0
07 Betcha Flying 6/3: 10 13 1 Apr'20 56.0
01 Fascino 23/5: 10 16 8 Mar'20 7.1L 56.0
04 Asiago 12/4: 7 17 7 Mar'20 46L 575
4:36 PM - TAB Classic (Registered as Robert Sangster Stakes) (1200m)
18 Kenyan Wonder 8/4: 20 1 5 Apr'20  49L 56.5
16 Away Game 2718: 7 4 1 Apr 20 56.0
02 | Am Excited 87/22: 28 5 5 Mar'20 31L 59.0
06 Bam'sOn Fire 34/10: 19 6 1 Apr 20 56.0
17 Mystery Love 6/3: 6 7 1 Apr 20 56.0
11 Amberdi 18/8: 20 8 9 Mar'20 30L 575
03 Savatiano 73/19: 31 9 6 Mar'20 3.2L 58.0
04 Madam Rouge 26/9: 15 10 7 Jan'20 45L 56.0
08 HummaHumma 24]7:21 11 2 Oct'19  15L 56.0
15 Lyre 30/6: 12 12 4 Feb '20 24L 56.0
10 BellaVella 8/4: 27 13 1 Apr ‘20 56.5
14 Beautiful Flyer 13/7: 46 14 11 Mar'20 45L 56.0
07 Spanish Whisper 29/9: 20 15 5 Oct'19  40L 580
01 Sunlight 101/25:22 16 2 Oct'19 31L 565
09 Embrace Me 14/5: 18 17 8 Feb'20 51L 565
12 Everyday Lady 6/3: 13 18 7 Mar'19 75L 56.5

Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Carried

Marg Wt

Mor phettville - Saturday, 2 May 2020

3:56 PM - Schweppes Oaks (Registered as Australasian Oaks) (2000m)
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Win
Wt

55.0
56.0

55.0
56.0

56.0
55.0

58.5

58.0

56.0
58.0
58.0
56.5
56.5

56.5
56.0
58.5
54.0

Wt
Now

56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0

56.5
47.0
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.0
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

Fred Months

Factor

3.6
25
0.8

12

53
12
4.7
32
9.1

Idle

PP OUIO~NOO

NOOFRPRONOWERPFPOOR OO

=
N

Form BLP Vaue Emerg Traner

Score

9.6
75
7.8
16.8
18.2
14.0
311
255

[ N = PN

Factor

Searle
Waller
McEvoy
Dwyer
Freedman
Waller
Eustace
Cummings

Balfour
Eustace
Pfieffer
Eustace
(Jnr)
Jaensch
Cummings
Waller
McArdle
Freedman
Clarken
Kluske
Dabernig
McEvoy
O'Brien
Clarken

Jockey

Toeroek
Thornton
Vorster
Cartwright
Spain
Tourneur
Pannell
Holder

Jones
Holland
Tourneur
Toeroek
Spain
Gatt
Holder
Cahill
Spain
Thornton
Pannell
Potter
Brown
Vorster
Allen
Hurdle

Age

3F
3F
3F

3F
3F
3F
3F

am
2F
5M
am
am
5M
5M
5M
aMm
3F
5M
™
am
am
am
am
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